

Pamela Bratschi Interim City Administrator/Treasurer City of Lathrup Village 27400 Southfield Road | Lathrup Village, MI 48076 treasurer@lathrupvillage.org Office: 248.557.2600 x 227

## **COUNCIL COMMUNICATION:**

TO:	Mayor Garrett and City Council Members
FROM:	Pamela Bratschi, Interim City Administrator/Treasurer

- DATE: December 18, 2023
- **RE:** Appointment to Lathrup Village Planning Commission

There is a vacancy on the Planning Commission with the resignation of Council member Jason Hammond.

## Suggested Motion:

To appoint \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ to the Lathrup Village Planning Commission.